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TUITION FEES FOR NON-EEA STUDENTS 2026-27

The tuition fee for non-EEA students (for enrollment in one of our Master Programs or English
Preparatory Programs) is tariff B:

Standard tuition fee (€ 305.40 fixed amount + € 31 per credit) + higher tuition fee (€ 81.90 per
credit)

For 60 credits: € 7079.40

The following exceptions apply:

» Students who were already enrolled in the AY 2024-25 and re-enrolled in the AY 2025-26
will continue paying the tuition fee by tariff A in the AY 2026-2027:
Standard tuition fee (€ 305.40 fixed amount + € 17.70 per credit) + higher tuition fee (€
15.50 per credit)
For 60 credits: € 2297.40

» Students from the following categories pay the same tuition fees as EEA students:
€ 305.40 fixed amount + € 14.60 per credit.
For 60 credits: € 1181.40
Or € 139.40 (flat fee) for students with a study allowance Flemish Community ("Studietoelage
Vlaamse overheid")

1. Electronic Residence Card (mentioned in Art. 11.215 Codex Higher Education)

2. Applicants for international protection (persons with a legal residence but who's
application for international protection is still pending with the government) pay the
tuition fee as for EEA-students with no study allowance from the Flemish
government. Certificate of Immatriculation (orange card) + annex 26 is needed (valid at
enrolment or before 31/12 of the AY).

3. Non-EEA students with a temporary status of protection (rule is valid until the 4th of
March 2026). A-card is needed (valid at enrolment or before 31/12 of the AY).

4. Non-EEA students who are a first degree relative of a national of a member state of the
European Economic Area (valid at enrolment or before 31/12 of the AY).

5. VLIR-UOS scholarship holders - UGent document needed upon enrolment

6. Studentfrom OESO/DAC recognised developing country (lowest 2 categories)



https://www.ugent.be/student/en/administration/tuition/exceptionstuitionmasterteacher.htm
http://www.ugent.be/student/nl/administratie/studiegeld/art215codexhogeronderwijs.pdf
http://www.vliruos.be/
http://www.vliruos.be/
https://www.ugent.be/student/en/administration/tuition/list-of-developing-countries-from-2025.pdf

Students with the nationality from the following countries pay tariff B with a 100% waiver:

Standard tuition fee (€ 305.40 fixed amount + € 31 per credit) + € 0 higher tuition fee per
credit (waiver). For 60 credits: € 2165.40

o Algeria
o Azerbaijan
e Bhutan
e Bolivia

e Cabo Verde
e Cameroon

¢ Congo

e Cote d’lvoire
e Egypt

o Eswatini

o Georgia

e Ghana

¢ Honduras

¢ India
e lran

e lraq

e Jordan
o Kenya

e Kyrgyzstan

e Lebanon

e Libya

e Micronesia

¢ Mongolia

e Morocco

e Nicaragua

e Nigeria

o Pakistan

e Papua New Guinea

e Philippines
e Samoa
e SrilLanka

o Tajikistan

o Tokelau*

e Tunisia

e Ukraine

o Uzbekistan

e Vanuatu

e VietNam

o West Bank and Gaza Strip
e Zimbabwe


https://www.oecd.org/en/topics/oda-eligibility-and-conditions/dac-list-of-oda-recipients.html#asterisk

The waiver will be granted by the Faculty Student Administration (FSA) at the time of application
for enrollment (in OASIS).

» Tuition Fee for International Joint Master Degrees:

More info: International Joint Master Degrees (as for our Erasmus Mundus European Master
in Global Studies)



https://www.ugent.be/ps/en/education/administration
http://www.ugent.be/en/ghentuniv/internationalisation/programmes/emjointmaster.htm

